TMC2010
Preliminary Information
CM OS Multiplier-Accumulator
16 X 16 bit, 160ns
The TMC2010 is a high-speed 16 x 16 bit parallel
multiplier-accumulator which operates at a 160 nanosecond
cycie rime imore rhan 6MHz muitipiy-accumuiate ratei. The
input data may be specified as two's complement or unsigned

II
TMC2010
Ordering Information
294
·Product T emparature Range Screening Package Package
Number Marking
TMC2010J3C STD-TA • O'C to 70'C Commercial 64 Lead DIP 2010J3C
TMC2010J3G STD-TA • O'C to 70'C Commercial With Burn-In 64 Lead DIP 2010J3G
TMC2010C1C STD-TA· O'C to 70°C Commercial 68 Contact Chip Carrier 2010C1C
TMC2010C1G STD - TA • O'C to 70'C Commercial With Burn-In 68 Contact Chip Carrier 2010C1G
TMC2010L1C STD-TA - O'C to 70'C Commercial 68 Leaded Chip Carrier 2010L1C
TMC2010L1G STD-TA - O'C to 70'C Commercial With Burn- In 68 leaded Chip Carrier 2010L1G
TRW reserves the right to change products and specifications without notice. This information does not convey any license under patent rights of TRW Inc. or
others.
Preliminary Information describes products that are not in full production at the time of printing. Specifications are based on design goals and limited
characterization. They may channe without notice. Contact TRW for current information.
LSI Products Division
TRW Electronic Components Group
:
28
TMC2010
·Use TMC2210 for New Design
CMOS Multiplier-Accumulator
16 x 16 Bit, 160ns
The TMC2010 is a high-speed 16 x 16 bit parallel
multiplier-accumulator which operates at a 160 nanosecond
cycie time imore than 6MHz multiply-accumulate ratei. The
input data may be specified as two's complement or unsigned
magnitude, yielding a full-precision 32-bit product. Products

a factor of 8 in the multiplier and multiplicand and a factor of
64 in the product). However, these scale factors do have
Ordering Information
Product TemperatlH'e Range
Number
TMC2009JJC STD - TA = 0°C to 70°C
TMC2009JJG STD - TA - 0°c to 70°C
TMC2009JJV 1 EXT - Tc = -55°C to 125°C
TMC2009C1V 1 EXT - Tc - -55°C to 125°C
Notes:
I r:oo1ac1 f;11:10ry for availability.
cycle then consists of loading new data and strobing the
output register.
implications for hardware design. Because common good
design practice assigns a fixed value to any given line land
input and output signals often share the same line), the scale
factors determine the connection of the output pins of any
multiplier in a system. As a result, only two choices are
normally made: integer and fractional notation. If integer
notation is used, the Least Significant Bits of the multiplier,
multiplicand, and product all have the same value. If fractional
notation is used, the Most Significant Bits of the multiplier,
multiplicand, and product all have. the same value. These
formats are illustrated in detail in Figures 1 through 4.
Screening Package Package
Marking
Commercial 64 Lead DIP 2009J3C
Commercial With Bum-In 64 Lead DIP 2009J3G
MIL-STD-883 64 Lead DIP 2009J3V
MIL-STD-883 64 Contact Chip Carrier 2009C1V
TRW reserv"' ilw riylll 10 change products and specifications without notice. This information does not convey any license under patent rights of TRW Inc. or
others.
TRW LSI Products Inc. 27
TMC2110
·Use TMC2210 for New Design
CMOS Muhiplier-Accumulator
16 x 16 B~, 100ns
The TMC2110 is a high-speed 16 x 16 bit parallel
multiplier-accumulator which operates at a 100 nanosecond
cycle time !10MHz multiply-accumulate rate!. The input data
may be specified as two's-complement or unsigned magnitude,
yielding a full-precision 32-bit product. Products may be